

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

10 October 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 43 _____, s. 2023

CREATION OF THE DIVISION SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING MATERIALS (SLR) MANAGEMENT TEAM

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors/District-in-Charge
Elementary/Secondary School Heads
All Other Concerned

1. In view of the issuance of DepEd Order No. 024 s. 2023, titled: "Guidelines on the Provision of Supplementary Learning Resources for Public School Libraries and Library Hubs", this office hereby creates the Division Supplementary Learning Resources (SLR) Management Team and designates the composition of the members and support staff in accordance with paragraphs 6 and 7 and table 1, pages 6 & 7 of the above-cited guidelines, to wit:

Chairperson : SDS Senen Priscilo P. Paulin, CESO V

Vice Chairperson : Dr. Mary Ann P. Flores Members : Mr. Isaiash T. Wagas

Mrs. Vivian A. Guarin Mrs. Jennifer O. Artiaga

Mr. Orley A. Perico Dr. Raquel C. Solis

Mr. Clint John D. Recopilation

Secretariat : Mrs. Cheryl Las Piñas

Mr. Roy R. Pintor Mrs. Jocelyn C. Tolo Mr. Daniel P. Reyes



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone No.: (032)424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of EducationREGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF MANDAUE CITY

- 2. The Management Team shall facilitate the verification process on the priority lists submitted for school libraries or library hubs. It shall likewise verify the parameters used in the identification process.
- 3. Membership to the Management Team is considered an additional ancillary task and does not entitle the members to additional remuneration, honoraria, and other similar allowances pursuant to Section 4.5 of DBM Budget Circular 2007-1 s. 2007.
- 4. Immediate and widest dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

